COUNTY OF LLAKE
Department of Public Works

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

255 North Forbes Street DATE: January 20, 2021
Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 20-10
PROJECT: Clayton Creek Road at Clayton Creek Bridge Replacement
Federal Project No. BROL-5914(077)
CONTRACTOR;: West Coast Contractors DBA Oregon West Coast Contractors
61050 Highway 101
Coos Bay, OR 97420
Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Construct Temporary Bypass:for 10" water line 5 $77,450.00
2 Construct Permanent Relocation of 10" water line 0 $135,000.00
5 $212,450.00
REQUESTED BY: Owner
REASONS: This 10" water line was discovered during structure excavation at Abutment 1, LT wing wall. The said

water line was neither shown on contact plans (Utility Plan) nor was it cov
Therefore, it had to be relocated to alleviate conflict with construction of t

and minimize delays to overall bridge construction.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):

Lower Lake County Waterworks Dist 1 (Billy Inman)
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: ’
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

ered in the Special Provisions.
he LT wing wall at abutment 1

90 Days
0 Days

5 Days
95 Days
$1,613,171.40
492.00
212,450.00

$1,826,113.40

Scott De Leon, Director

p— "
By: J/‘M. \ C'—f\
g A\
RECOMMENDED: / (
By: P—
Department of Public Work.

APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Name and Title

Bruno Sabatier, Chair

Board of Supervisors

Name and Title

/l
lom Kd&gl% E@;aa‘mwaah— or2y-202{
Namé8 and Title Date

Hggfoow

Date




BMp INITAILYM dONATCZALOT\IBRLE 12310 woIBI) Kluno) axeT\BulIo\ 13 3113 M
B
i SIHONL N SI ECEERTY \2598 ¥ b TN £ G 0102/2/¢ Q3SAIY LSY1 430408

3SVHd #® ¥3IEWNN 1I3r0dd 1INN : e i & 3TvOS 430408 FAILYIIY 23WONIN 219aY INYNYISO
m
d
=
=
o
5 § =l
3 02 = L Tvs L01=,121¥0H
ul p— TIV0S
X 123 L
Y
o 00+¥ 00+¢ o+l 00+0
¢ IDact o e GOSLEL = U EIND + SERIT = AT e e e e 09¢
i i dHO ¥ CEOADH - : uv oawoo 7 THem— e
g ! I Qvoy .08 wiegl W - QY0Y D OLZi+vL WiE e — [T
o Sact = ===l b e [ — i A
5 | RS = AT LEww ]
] 0LEL = a1 # O M e G ———— 04g1
3 — - ovoy 13 Ly e A
GLEL = 5] A — == : (V2!
e ! | LN
o I f 3 = OReL
o8EL oy i «._..w ] i I $ 53 - S — e e i — . (=/+) CLBiCl = “ATT 3did 40 dOL
" riih=lly 3 i 3 PREG (o Whily a0 B8 ) = - = n._uenﬂn;u.uwht_.wfhm i { i 1 1 1] ; 5 XO¥dd¥ 3Ad ONLSIX3 OLNI 3L
N e i e P e et == T ViE At Dt Lo e = LG iR ! = avod > e 264zt Vs
OFEE WINGIEOH Bt i C3 !
oBEL 00+ S of+¢ - ] oc+z T 00+1 P oot do+o 06C1
avod 1) 8O+3L WIS / T, O avod D 01'80+b1 VIS — SLIAT | Pl
H £2TrC Vi — iy s 5 | QvOd 70 GLRCHAT WIS — IvHAIVND | n(om\\ =
Ovak Ta BEUEHGL VIS B osz6+zL WIS
m E.B ia%e vz wz_l_mm|_|<>> O F Dmmoaomﬁ_ winozmon 3 | 68°40+0 VIS g
3 FSMHIHLO GILON SSTINN avod o siEael s iy .m
m TYOINVHOIN TaNIVHLSHY W::O—..»mu_nmﬁ z Wu
: S SR :
a SHL SSOMOY SLBOV: J — — 3
1 =l
; = -, T o0 T_13ms | |
z Z °ON H30YO 3IONYHI LIVHINOD g
; £
£ ] A LS1D m
E 02 = LTS ’
g —_— o4 A8 SNG11dINIS3a =
L b ' g3 | ¥1a UD1iDD0]EY @l | IBLD| m
¢ 133HS Mv13d 335 — _ _ 2 29
#0078 LSNYHL TTVLISNI we
G oAd LOL . € 133HS TVL3C 338 m mm
Q.ﬁ < f~ ONILSIX3 OLN( 3L __3WTWA MY BWOD 2 J_|_<”_.wz_ [ul _M_W_
NN y avod 10 8049l VIS _____ avod 10 o_.N,_.+¢_ V1S 2 23
" 7 €TTH+E VIS / 68°0C+L VIS T
: 1£Z¢°/896859 3 / | Z 133HS vi3a 33S
— = nmmmmﬂouﬂnmmom 4 : i 00789 LSNYHL TVISNI
e g by / f/ NOILD3143Q TYINOZINOH 1T e, ONAE TVANOZIIOH .St
£ . - / ON3E TYOLLNIA Sb /" 9hd 0L ONUSIX3 OLNI 3L
o —3Nmdavm dig /7 QY0¥ 1D ZLLo+bL IS fo O ey vis
GNvs: [ S 68'SZ+1 V1S /
SRS III[IE p— — i 0468°02568€9 3
./ff/ i — IvHOHYND ~—EBZLBEABR0E N
=t LFNTRELYM =01
NS A3380 NoLAY D @o+¢_ 7 U3s0cDYd — NTEZL Y 110 Gas0dDid O3
/ u _. e —————T
i {
i = =
/ = B =
! : : /a.; = 24
LHIAINO. dNO / R r ...:mm«f - : =
T 0350400 — / el /u..r = ! =7 %, R = 2=
WLINORISOH St . | S : N — Y
— o<muum__o oh,mnmm .<.n|.u ON3E TvOIL¥3A Sv [ \ J N, NOUDTLEC WINOZMON .17 N, gz
ONIHIINIONI 00°10+C V1S Qvoy 10 ZZ'00+SL YiS- \_ ON38 TYOUN3A S e —
00356 ¥ $0'614+2 V1S \ avod 10 ¥+ Z0+bL VIS 1L H .S
Q0L 3LINS “3AI8Q >UZ—DO ____’ NOILOI1430 YLNOZISOH .6°C €Z' 1241 VIS - vox 1D WMﬁ.NW“M—NV .«WM
2 aN3g v K=
IS 10 SSHHTNID 50 AN #'5¢ | 88 | bLers00L | 99z | 10 N ou e B S
YOS FISNOKSTY T 10N TIVHS SINIDY M0 €
SHT1I0 SLI K0 VNMOATYD A0 FUVIS WL 3 1 v _ 9 T ON 12°C1+Z VIS
ILwd SeAEsd Shvlg:
378YL IAEND
i i ghai s as

EIGLT ALNNQD [




I 3 [ ez 2B % 1 ;
3SVHd ® ¥3AWNN LO3r0dd LINA t ‘ \ 3 3105 HEGH08 IALYIIE Y O i e (o s 010¢/2/£ G3SIA3Y LSV 30408
;
1
3
5
m — —
€ € 40 2 133HS
3 [
§ Z °ON H3QHO 3FONVHI LIOVHINOD
5
i AT3 038315
8
s 03 |Ld
g NOILO3S SSOMO HONIAL
3 I ] | | | 3NN HALYM HLNOS TDIAL
o
w
S
| — AXANTS ANIWIO
_ % }_—did .0t
00 _ 5 “dAL 050
z [
5 I 2 8
v | —HONINL E
5 | il
= | S/ (o
E : (adb: 2|
u “ = o
- TEIE A5018 15hAL i g
] ! 3
H i T )
H v-¥ NOILO3S { N L =
H { " \ @
< \ \
§ \ gy M g
3 1 =
] I 2
et M m
d3 1504
(2]
TI¥L3Q %0078 LSNHHL HLNOS VL3O 0078 LSNNHL HLUON quw z wm
o (=}
3903 N
4 o Gm
227
& N L =<7
NOWLO3S SSOMO HONIUL
3N NALYM HLNON TvOldAL
]
1
1
1
a0 0 | — AN¥NIS LN3W30
A3NVELSTY 1 ’
e | did .ot
b — ! e
00¢ | dil 050
1
| HONZAL : £l3
1 —
NOILD3INNOD IN(IHILYM HLNOS NOILO3NNOS 3INIMTY3LYM HLINON “ / 1S H_ m
e nlo
1 . =
_ s g2
inmsene o] ONIYIINIONT ] [
0956 YO 'YAOQNOD OHINY
00t 3LNS "3AINQ GSEIAOT ..—G—_“ >UZ—DG _n
YIS NYIS SO AO STehDD ] aH
TWNVIS AT SSIN TIelMOT SO A IWHNV I |
H0S FTINSNOSSIH 38 1ON TTWHS SINFOV MO 1
SHDUAHN? 51/ S0 VINNOLAIVD K0 VIS THf ]
3V WANNSHY BNV “
43 1s0d
REEITS
e (diek | m_wou
inoe simngd _=...)




3ASYHd % ¥38ANN 103rodd

S3IHONI NI S|
3I¥IS N3CHOE 3AILYIIY

LN it T &

62p INMWILYM d0d~CZRONBPLE 19210 UoKDID A1unod ar07\Buom\ D 3714 TMQ

010Z/2/¢ Q3SIA3Y LSV 830808

mnuemEy ey IANHEED

S T

=
2
3
3
M

z
m

K
s
~
3
3
3

l BsLstm mldily Y WRR QRO A

I8I6RICIIE #
02956 ¥ 'YAOQu0D HHZWed
Q0L 3LINS ‘IANQ ¥DBEFRECY LiT

ONI¥IINIONT

1 TWADsoin Y GhY e

B3N

e O3dILTHTIM

3Lnoy

ALNNOD | 1

€ 40°¢ 133HS
Z "ON H3040 3ONVHD LIVHINOI

HIFNIONZ TIAID
SNC1LdINIS3A

A8
Qa3 |id

J1vOS ON
TIVMONIM NO 13X0VE 1HOddNS 3NM3dId

1NN HLAA 1108 X3H
AAYEH IZINVATYD .Z/L

W| YOHONY 20EY NLSY

JAL Q38W3 NIN.S

I|
| . NOUXIOT SOEHOYS
=2

TYNDI 03A0YddY €O
13INOVHE LNYLS F1gvLSNraY
¥80€8 NOLV3 J3ZINVATYD

S133HS N2
SHIFUNLOVANNYIN ¥3d ST L

vND3 J3AQ¥ddY
HO 'S17108 V10 £ HLIM 00628
dINY10 3dld NOLV3 QIZINVATYD —

did vid.oL

IAIWA ISYT I WNNOVA B MIv NOILYNIBWOD did 0LTnNavm .2 @

390149 NO L3MOVH8 1d0ddNS INIMT3dId

TvND3 A3A0HLdY HO
13XOVHA 1NANLS I18VLSNray
¥90£8 NO1v3 J3ZINVATVD

1311N0 G3NIIHOS TI3LS SSTINWLS HSIW £ ©
Mmogn3 .08t @

LdN HLONTT XYW .0 did.2 @

LdNXLaN ‘JATYA 3LvD .2 ®

1dN 'dId T1ddIN 30T ©

(.2X.01) 3AITIS ONIddV.L I INIINIYIN ©

dINYI0 310AYS IDANTS LLE HO ELE HIVIE HLINS ©

1S17 STVINILYIN

HOSIAY3JNS TWNOLLONNMA LNVIINSNOD

JTVYOS ON

AB O3XD3HD
A8 03NDIS30
—Q3aLYINIVD

LANHLM 1108 X3H
QL AAY3H 3ZINYATYD 211
UOHINY L0EY W1SY

NOILYD0] 1708 HOV3

1w ( T

W0}

YADT A3A0¥ddY
¥O 'SL110€ vId £ HLIM 00vZg
JWY1O 3did NOLV3I J3ZINVATYD

dia v1a.0b

%030 40 3903 \\

Q3SA3Y Atva
A8 Q3SA3Y




