COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 3
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street DATE: February 9, 2021
Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 20-10
PROJECT: Clayton Creek Road at Clayton Creek Bridge Replacement
Federal Project No. BROL-5914(077)
CONTRACTOR: West Coast Contractors DBA Oregon West Coast Contractors
61050 Highway 101
Coos Bay, OR 97420
Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.
For detailed estimate of work completed to date: See attachment A
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Decrease Item 10 "Temporary Fiber Roll® 0 -$1,600.00
2 Increass Item 11 "Temporary Sili Fence" 0 $105.00
3 Eliminale Item 14 "Water Quality Sampling and Analysls Day" 0 -$7,500.00
4 Eliminate Item 15 "Water Quallty Monltoring Report" 0 -$1,200.00
5 Eliminate Item 16 "Water Quality Annual Report" 0 -$1,190.00
6 Increase Item 19 "Roadway Excavation” 0 $3,640.00
7 |Decrease Item 23 "Rolled Erosion Control Product (Jude Mesh)" 0 -$4,120.20
8 Increase Item 24 "Hydromulch” 0 $9,269.40
9 Increase ltem 25 "Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)" 0 $3,973.00
10 Increase ltem 26 "Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)" 0 $1,656.00
11 Increase item 27 "Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)" 0 $300.00
12 Decrease Item 28 "Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscelaneous Area)" 0 -$1,050.00
13 increase Item 29 "24" Cast-In-Drilled-Hole Concrete Piling" 0 $3,840.00
14 Increase llem 37 "24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.109 Thick)" 0 $2,262.00
15 I(gc;;ase ltem 39 "Rock Slope Protection (20 Ib, Class 1, Method B) 0 $905.00
16 I(réci)e"ase ffern 40 "Rock Slope Protection (20 Ib, Class I, Method B) 0 $6,174.00
17 Increase ltem 42 "Rock Slope Protection Fabtic (Class 8)" 0 $39.00
18 Increase llem 44 "Fence (Type BM, Metal Post)" 0 $500.00
19 Increase [fem 45 "Remove Fence" 0 $440.00
20 Decrease ltem 46 "Delineator (Class 1)" 0 -$360.00
0 $16,083.20
REQUESTED BY: Owner
REASONS: To adjust payments for all contract itmes to its final in-place quantity
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 5 Days




TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

o el I

RECOMMENDED; (
- —

By:

Department of Public Work
APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Board of Supervisors

0 Days
95 Days

$1,613,171.40
213,242 00
16,083.20
$1,842,496.60

Chad Walkar = Prjicd Ffoglyeer 02-10-203]

Name and Tithé = Date

Scott De Leon, Director
Name and Title Date

Bruno Sabatier, Chair -
Name and Title Date




0Z'£80°91 $ 09°96v‘Tre’L ¢ orciy'oze’L $ SIvV1O0lL
F i = . f 301dd L 'ON W2LI
- 0 00'008'9 ! 00°008'9 00'008'9 L ST QOHLAW JAILYNYILTY ONISN SOW HOH STIOH LSOd TIVASNI| | I
. o ) 3014d ZONW3Ll
0 00°000'G€EL ! 00°000'SE} 00°000'SE} I PRty NI ¥ILYM 0L 40 NOILYOOT3H ININYINYTd LONMLSNOD| 5.5 o
oy e — ERIEE] | "ON W31l

. 0 00'05%'LL 3 00°05¥'22 00°0S¥'2L 3 R 3N ¥3LYM .01 ¥Od SSYAAS AMVIOJWIL LONULSNOD| 5. J ~om

- 0 00°Z6Y 1 00°Z6% 00°Z6¢ 1 51 LINYTd LINSWHOVOSONI SNVELIVI| | ON 020

= 0 00'000'0G1 1 00°000°0GL 057000 051 i 51 NOILVZIISOW ¥S

= 0 000052h) [F 00005 2h) 00005 [X44 Exl TIVY 350148 62-18 VINYOJNYd €5

~ 0 00°006'6 0ZZ 007006 6 00'Sp 022 Fil ™ 3dAL) ¥3EVYE ILIIONOD IOVATVS s

- 0 D0°0SE ¥ oFLL 00°0SE ¥ 0SZ ovi'l EQl 3d1¥LS JI33vaL 1ind HOIH 1S

= o] 0Q°009 6 £ 0 008’6 00002'E £ v3 WILSAS TYNINHTL INIT-NI JAILYNNI LTV 0S8

- 0 00°006°6 £ 00°006'6 00°00€E'E € v3 (1E-8M 3dAL) ONITIVY NOLLISNYHL 514

- 0 00052 ] 0005 00°5ZL 9 LB NOIS 30ISAVOY IAOWIY [

= 0 00022 2 000z 00'SS 2 w3 {d IdAL I3NdVN 103180 Ly
{00°D9€E) Bi- 0008 B 00°0Zr 0002 4 v3 (Il SSV301 ¥0.LVaANM3A oy
00°0t ac 00°0¥0°2 0Ze 00°009'9 0022 00€ Ell JONIS INOWIH St
00005 0z 00°000'8 02 0000672 006z 00E 41 (1S0d V13N 'Wg IJAD 30N (a2

- [i 00'005°Z | 00005 000052 T EE] (v 3dAL) INSIWNINOW ASAANS 2

00°6€ 6E 00'65% BGY 00°0¢r 00°L {87474 AS (8 SSv10) D149v4 NOILOFL1O¥d IdO1S MO0 r44

= 0 00'699 C1 GB 00°G99°ZL 006k L S8 AD H3LTd 1IAVYHE 54

007219 (22 00'62L Gt 108 00656 85 00 ZbL 552 AD (AD) (8 QOHL3W 111 SSEID 'q1 051) NOILOILO¥d 3OS %o0d oy
00506 S 000LEL oL 00606 00°LBL g P (x3) (@ QOHLIW 1 55€10_a1 02) NOILOILOdd IJO 1S ¥ood 6

- o 00+ZT L 15 00'¥ZE | Q0'kE 3] ER 3did IAOINTY BE
002922 €l 00'v8Y L1 99 00'¢ZZ 6 00b/L €5 Exl (IOIHL .601) 3dId 1331 Q3LVYDNHHUOD .bE] i€

- 0 00000 09 L 00°000 09 0000009 | 51 A ERERREE] 9

- 0 D9'E69GL 8.0l 09°'EB9 GL 0z 1 BLOEL Eil (3 (TIYM ONINIVLIS) 13918 ONIOJOINITY ave GE

> o 02 /592 BBE'LS 02 /592Z. ov'L 86815 g1 (3] (390198) 13318 ONIDYOINIZY uvd e

- 00 00008 90 00°00E 00005 90 AD (4] (3¥NLONHLS JONIW) 31T3INOD JONIN £

= 0 00°00£°95 £9 00007 95 00°006 £9 AD {3) TIvM ONINIV1IY J1Id0NOD Tvanlonyls z

= 0 00°006 091 201 00°005°091 00°005'L 201 AD (3] (93814 ¥TWATOJ) 39A1YE F1TJONOD VANLONALS 1g

- i 000080/t zzZL 00°008°0ZF 00°00% | 74} AD (4) 390148 F1TJINOD VANLONALS [

00 0VB'E zl 00 0ZE'0vC LG/ 00°08F 9EZ 00°0Z€ 6EL 1 ONMId I1T8INOD J10H-G3 TTIRIA-NFLEVD .#e 62
|laoosn 1) \z - 0 00050'L 0005 14 ES (Va¥V SNONV T13JSIW) L1VHJSY XIN LOH 30V 1d 82z
00°00€ 9 0010SZ 1 [ 00056 0005 61 Exl (3 3dAL) 310 LTYHISY XIN LOH 30V 1d Z
00959 L 8 00°L0E'0S 374 00'Gv9'8r 00202 GET NOL v 3dAL) LTvHJSY XIN LOH 9
[ 52 00'E8L 6 B85S D0 DIZ 5k D07IEL OEE [%] (AD) ISVE FLVOIIODV ¢ SV 1D S,
DY BSZ'8 GEO 1L 090LF €} 28651 0Z 17L'v ¥8'0 0£6 % 35 HOINWOHAAH vz
{0z 0z1 %) GLBE- 0Z %02 | SLLL v v2e'S 80°F 0£6 7 ES THS3IW 31N LONA0Y¥d 108.INOD NOISO¥3 a3 110 £

- 0 00'ZE0'CL 8z1L 00°CE0'CL 00°%6 8zl AD (3) TT1YAM ONINIVLIY) TIISM0VE J8NLONYL [73

= 0 00'005 0% 18 00'005°0F 00005 I8 AD (J) (@oqia) TI3X0veE 39N LoNgL 3

= 0 00°009 S¥ 95Y 00°009Gk 00°00L (3 A @) {0 IdAL NOILVAVOXT Jan 10Nl 0z
DOOPEE g5 00°0¥C 57 568 00009 ¥ 00'59 079 A2 NOILYAYOX3 AYMOVOE| E

- 0 00°000'8 | 00000 8 000008 1 1 (ST ONIGENYD ANV ONRRIVI 1D [

- 0 00'000'52 i 00000 62 00°'000°6Z I s (S LSO01018 GANddNS-J0L0vAINOD L
{00061 °1) - < [i] D0CAL L 00665 [2 V3 1J0d3d IVANNY ALNVND Y31V ol
00002 1) € £ 0 00002 L 00°00% € w3 L1403 ONIHNOLINOW ALAVAD YILVAA Sl
{00°005'2) GlL- s 0 000052 00°00§ Gl v3 AVQ SISATYNY ANV ONMJINYS ALNVYND ¥3LYM [

= 0 00005 € I 00005 € 00005 € I S1 LNOHSYM 31340NOJ AIVIOdWIL £l

- 0 000002 z 0010002 00000L z v3 IONVYLNI NOILONYLSNOD AIVIOdNIL [

00 50L 1z 00°0€2'9 GrZ'L 00°5zL'9 00§ Gae | 31 3ONZ4 LIS ASVIOJWIL 1l
{00008 L 00z~ 00°000°9 05/ 00'009'Z 008 056 Fil T10Y Y3l AVIOJNTL 0l

- 0 00°000 0% | 00°000°0F 00 000 OF [ Rl WILSAS NOISYIAIG AMVIOJIWIL 6

= 0 D0°000 9 Z 00'000'9 00/000°€ z EE] (v3) NOIS TOVSSIW 3 18VIONVHO J18v.180d 8

- 0 00°000 2} | 00°'000'ZL 0000021 R 51 SNDIVLS NOILONYLSNOD J

= 0 00005} l 00005 1 00°005'L i S1 391330 Q1314 HSINYNS g

B 0 000052 : 000052 000052 [ El WYH9O0¥d TO4LNOD NOILLNT10d ¥31VM JavdIdd S

5 0 00FET'SL ! 00FEZ 5L 00 PEZ'GL 1 S7 LINIWIDVYNYIN 311S 80T 2

- 0 008 3 00'8 001 ] EE] SAVOIdNYE Il SdAL 3

- 0 00005 8 i 00005 B 00005 8 1 S1 INILSAS TONINOD D43Vl Z

= g i 00000 € 3 | 00000 € S| 00000 S | Bl SNOIS V34V NOILONYLSNOD 1

. = SILLNYND [FANSYIN ‘ON WLt
vioL % | ALD IvLiOL % | ALD IvL0L 1S09 1INN qaLvwusa | 40 Lnn NOLLJINOS3a Q18 asva
ELERERE E_.Fz<nw2m__w3m.z_ LNNOWY LOVAINOD

1202Z/8/Z -=1eq

SAILILNVYND 30VTd-NI TYNId 40 ONIONV1vE

0L-0Z 'ON 419
(220)%165-0748 "ON 123f01d P [812pa4
1uswade|day abpug 39310 UCIAE|D JB pecy %8317 UDKEe|D

¥ Juswyoeny
€ ‘ON Jopi0 8buBy) 1PRIU0D



